PA
N
EL
 S
W
IT
C
H

1 / 1
B Mise àjour plan +
modif codification
10/02
2023 Ricard
    Snap-in illuminated Push button
      IV30-BW-W0-3XXXXXX-A
B
A Diffusion plan 01/02
2023 Ricard Production
Issue MODIFICATIONS DATE NAME IV30-BW-W0-3XXXXXX-A
This document is the property of APEM and may not be copied or used for any purpose without written authority. Dimensions and data shown is this specification are subject to change without notice.
GENERAL TOLERANCE: 0.3
Actuator PA, glass fiber reinforced, several colors available, see part number sturcture hereafter
Signal tolerance 2.6V -0.4/+0.2 and 0.5V -0.1/+0.5
Maximum applicable force 50N
Panel cut-out
Panel thickness: 1.80±0.10
Keying index for
logo orientation Blue wire: Output
Black wire
Yellow wire:
Backlight control
Datamatrix
 location
+ data code
P/N APEM Luminous Actuator
  color
  Logo
  color
      Type
     of logo
  Orientation
  of the logo
  Logo
  codes
 Type of
 marking
IV30-BW-W0-367NXTA-A    yes   red  white      point Ø4       North    XTA  in-mold
IV30-BW-W0-367NX41-A    yes   red  white       horn       North    X41  in-mold
 IV30-BW-W0-327NX41-A
IV30-BW-XX-02XXXXX-A
MARKING TYPES
BASIC P/N
ACTUATOR COLORS
BASIC P/N
1 Light blue
B Dark blue
2 Black
3 Green
4 Gray
5 Yellow
6 Red
7 White
9 Orange
1 No marking
B Hot stamping - for non illuminated products only, unicolored logos only
2 In-mold marking - For all products, allows backlighting and multi-colored logos

1 / 1
B Mise à jour plan +
modif codification
10/02
2023 Ricard
  Snap-in non-illuminated Push button
       IV30-BW-XX-XXXXXXX-A
B
A Diffusion plan 01/02
2023 Ricard
Production
Issue MODIFICATIONS DATE NAME
IV30-BW-XX-XXXXXXX-A
This document is the property of APEM and may not be copied or used for any purpose without written authority. Dimensions and data shown is this specification are subject to change without notice.
GENERAL TOLERANCE: 0.3
Panel cut-out
Panel thickness: 1.80±0.10
Note: The logo is part of a diameter
of 9.50 and is oriented in relation
to the index of the bushing.
The default orientation of the logo is "North"
Keying index for
logo orientation
Blue wire: Output
Black wire
Datamatrix location
+ date code
P/N APEM Luminous  Actuator
   color
  With
marking
 Logo
 color
    Type of
      logo
  Orientation
  of the logo
Logo
codes
  Type of
  marking
IV30-BW-XX-02XXXXX-A    no   black    no
IV30-BW-XX-127NX41-A    no   black    yes  white     horn        north X41 hot stamping
Example of north logo orientation
Marking orientation index is pointed by arrow:
5
PA
N
EL
 S
W
IT
C
H
ES
Pushbutton switches for joystick application
• bushing Ø 16 mm • momentary
IV series
MARKING CODE
BASIC P/N
CODE SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
X16 Revolving light
X17 Rear ventilator
X18 Heating (0637)
X19 Door opening
X20 Windshield demister/
defroster (0635)
X21 Windshield
wiper (0086)
X22 Windshield
washer (0088)
X23 Ventilator fan
(0089)